## **Contract Summary Form**

## Sidepath

UMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT CHANGES
I/A
UBCONTRACTORS

This contract does not currently include subcontractors or pass through to other providers.

# CONTRACT OPERATING EXPENSES

This is a fixed fee contract between the County and the Contractor for the items shown below.

Please see the attached detail Payment/Compensation schedule from the contract.

#### Attachment B

### Payment/Compensation

1. Compensation: This is a firm-fixed fee Contract between the County and Contractor for Hardware Database Server as set forth in Attachment A, "Scope of Work,

The Contractor agrees to accept the specified compensation as set forth in this Contract as full payment for performing all services and furnishing all staffing and materials required, for any reasonably unforeseen difficulties which may arise or be encountered in the execution of the services until acceptance, for risks connected with the services, and for performance by the Contractor of all its duties and obligations hereunder. The Contractor shall only be compensated as set forth herein for work performed in accordance with the Scope of Work. The County shall have no obligation to pay any sum in excess of the fixed rates specified herein unless authorized by amendment in accordance with Articles C and P of the County Contract Terms and Conditions.

2. Fees and Charges: County will pay the following fees in accordance with the provisions of this Contract, Payment shall be as follows:

Vendor Quote #	Manufacturer Part #	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
SIDQ31860-01			NASPO#MNWNC-108   StateAddendum #7-15-70-34- 003   AuthorizedResellerCode 98AHB		
3000073976284. 1			PER.640 SERVERS		
	210-AKWU	7	PowerEdge R640 Server	\$16,288.63	\$114,020,41
. , ,	329-BEIJ	1	PowerEdge R640 MLK Motherboard		
	461-AAEM	i	Trusted Platform Module 2.0		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	321-BCQJ	1	2.5 Chassis with up to 8 Hard Drives and 3PCIe slots		
	340-BKNE	1	PowerEdge R640 Shipping		
	340-COPS	1	PowerEdge R640 x8 Drive Shipping Material	* ************************************	<u> </u>
	389-DSVE	1	PowerEdge R640 CE, CCC, BIS Marking		
	338-BTSM	1	Intel Xeon Gold 6246 3.3G, 12C/24T, 10.4GT/s, 24.75M Cache, Turbo, HT (165W) DDR4-2933		-
- State of the sta	338-BTSM	1	Intel Xeon Gold 6246 3.3G, 12C/24T, 10.4GT/s, 24.75M Cacho, Turbo, HT (165W) DDR4-2933		
	379-BDCO	I	Additional Processor Selected		
	370-ABWE	1	DIMM Blanks for System with 2 Processors		
	412-AATP	1	1U Pipe Low Profile Heatsink		
	412-AAIP	1	1U Pipe Low Profile Heatsink		

370-AEVR	1	3200MT/s RDIMMs
370-AAIP	1	Performance Optimized
780-BCDN	1	RAID 1
405-AANT	1	PERC H730P RAID Controller, 2GB NV Cache, Mini card
634-BSFE	1	Windows Server 2019 Standard,16CORE,FI,No Med, No CAL, Multi Language
528-CFIB	1	Windows Server 2019 Standard,16CORE,Digitally Fulfilled Recovery Image, Multi Language
634-BSGL	1	Windows Server 2019 Standard,16CORE,Media Kit, Multi Language
528-CHGD	1	Windows Server 2019 Standard,No Media,WS2012R2 Std Downgrade DF Media, Multi Language
528-CHGE	1	Windows Server 2019 Standard,No Media,WS2016 Std Downgrade DF Media, Multi Language
634-BSGN	1	Windows Server 2019 Standard,No Media,WS2016 STD Downgrade Media, Multi Language
385-BBKT	1	iDRAC9,Enterprise
528-BIYY	1	OpenManage Enterprise Advanced
379-BCQV	1	iDRAC Group Manager, Enabled
379-BCSG	1	iDRAC,Legacy Password
330-BBGN	1	Riser Config 2, 3x16 LP
555-BCKP	1	Intel X710 Quad Port 10GbE SFP+, rNDC
429-ABBF	1	No Internal Optical Drive for x4 and x8 HDD Chassis
384-BBQI	1	8 Performance Fans for R640
450-AJSC	1	Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power Supply (1+1), 750W
325-ВСНН	1	Standard Bezel
350-BBJS	1	Dell EMC Luggage Tag
350-BBKC	1	Quick Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt)
384-BBBL	1	Performance BIOS Settings
800-BBDM	1	UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition

770-BBBC	1	ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management		
631-AACK	1	No Systems Documentation,		
709-BBFM	1	No OpenManage DVD Kit Basic Next Business Day 36 Months		
865-BBNB	1	ProSupport and 4Hr Mission Critical Initial, 36 Month(s)		<del></del>
900-9997	1	On-Site Installation Declined		
370-AEVP	4	64GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank		
400-AZQO	2	800GB SSD SAS Mix Use 12Gbps 512e 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 3 DWPD, 4380 TBW		
634-BSGE	1	Windows Server® 2019 Standard Edition, Add License,16CORE,NO MEDIA/KEY		
540-BCCM	1	Intel XXV710 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter, PCIe Low Profile		
 407-BCBE	4	Dell EMC PowerEdge SFP+ SR Optic 10GbE 850nm		
492-BBDI	2	C13 to C14, PDU Style, 12 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m) Power Cord, North America		
		SubTotal		#114 020 41
		S5248F-ON Switch		\$114,020.41
210-APFB	2	Dell EMC S5248F-ON Switch, 48x25GbE SFP28, 4x100GbE QSFP28, 2x100GbE QSFP-DD, PSU to IO, 2xPSU, OS10	\$10,580.21	\$21,160.42
343-BBLP	1	Dell EMC S52XX-ON Series User Guide		
634-BRUN	1	OS10 Enterprise, S5248F-ON		
818-4856	1	Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 1 Year		
818-4865	1	Mission Critical Package: 4- Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch, 1 Year		
818-4866	1	Mission Critical Package: 4- Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch, Extended to 2 Years		
818-4876	1	ProSupport Mission Critical:7x24 HW/SW Technical Support and Assistance, 3 Years		
975-3461	1	Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s)		

r	I 000 2420	1	Thombs you shousing Dell	<del></del>	
	989-3439	1	Thank you choosing Dell		
			ProSupport. For tech support,		
			visit //www.dell.com/support		
	007 (206	1	or call 1-800- 945-3355		
	997-6306	1	Info 3rd Party Software		
		-	Warranty provided by Vendor		
	900-9997	1	On-Site Installation Declined		
	470-ABOU	1	Dell Networking Cable,		
			100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28,		
			Passive Copper Direct Attach		
			Cable, 0.5 Meter		
	470-ACET	3	Dell Networking, Cable,	*****	···
			SFP28 to SFP28, 25GbE,		
			Passive Copper Twinax		
		ľ	Direct Attach Cable, 2 Meter		
	470-ACEV	6	Dell Networking, Cable,	~*	
	17011021	J	SFP28 to SFP28, 25GbE,		
			Passive Copper Twinax		
			Direct Attach Cable, 3 Meter		
	470-ACEW	4	Dell Networking, Cable,		
	7/0-ACEW	7			
			SFP28 to SFP28, 25GbE, Passive Copper Twinax		
	450 4 4555	1	Direct Attach Cable, 5 Meter		•••
	450-AAFH	1	Power Cord, 125V, 15A, 10		
	400 4 4777	1	Feet, NEMA 5-15/C13		
	450-AAFH	1	Power Cord, 125V, 15A, 10		
			Feet, NEMA 5-15/C13		
			SubTotal		\$21,160.42
			Dell R840 Server		
	210-АОЈР	2	PowerEdge R840 Server	\$39,527.80	\$79,055.60
	329-BEOT	1	PowerEdge R840/R940xa		
	SES BEGI	1	MLK Motherboard		
	461-AAEM	1	Trusted Platform Module 2.0	·	
	321-BDNX	1	2.5 Chassis up to 8 Drives		
			(SAS/SATA), GPU Capable		
			Configuration, 2 or 4 CPU		
			Configuration		
	340-BZSG	1	PowerEdge R840 Shipping		
	340-COPU	1	PowerEdge R840 Ship		
			Material, DAO		
	1 400 DCDD	1	PowerEdge R840 CE, CCC,		
1	389-DSPP				I
	389-DSPP	-	BIS Marking		
	389-DSPP 338-BSEY	1	BIS Marking		
			BIS Marking 2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248		
			BIS Marking 2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248 2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,		
			BIS Marking 2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248 2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s, 27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT		
	338-BSEY	1	BIS Marking  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933		
			BIS Marking  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248		
	338-BSEY	1	BIS Marking  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,		
	338-BSEY	1	BIS Marking  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT		
	338-BSEY 338-BSEY	1	BIS Marking  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933		
	338-BSEY	1	BIS Marking  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Additional Processor		
	338-BSEY  338-BSEY  379-BDNR	1 1 1	BIS Marking  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Additional Processor Selected		
	338-BSEY  338-BSEY  379-BDNR  412-AANE	1 1 1 1 1	BIS Marking  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Additional Processor  Selected  4 CPU (GPU Ready)		
	338-BSEY  338-BSEY  379-BDNR	1 1 1	BIS Marking  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Intel Xeon Gold 6248  2.5G, 20C/40T, 10.4GT/s,  27.5M Cache, Turbo, HT  (150W) DDR4-2933  2x Additional Processor Selected		

	370-AAIP	1	Performance Optimized	
	780-BCDN	1	RAID 1	7.00.
	405-AAOD	1	PERC H740P RAID Controller, 8GB NV Cache, Adapter, Low Profile	
AND	634-BSFE	1	Windows Server 2019 Standard,16CORE,FI,No Med, No CAL, Multi	100000
	528-CFIB	1	Language Windows Server 2019 Standard,16CORE,Digitally Fulfilled Recovery Image, Multi Language	
	634-BSGL	1	Windows Server 2019 Standard, 16 CORE, Media Kit, Multi Language	
	528-CHGD	1	Windows Server 2019 Standard,No Media,WS2012R2 Std Downgrade DF Media, Multi Language	
	528-CHGE	1	Windows Server 2019 Standard,No Media,WS2016 Std Downgrade DF Media, Multi Language	
	634-BSGN	1	Windows Server 2019 Standard,No Media,WS2016 STD Downgrade Media, Multi Language	
	385-BBKT	1	iDRAC9,Enterprise	
	528-BIYY	1	OpenManage Enterprise Advanced	
	379-BCQY	1	iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled	
	379-BCSF	1	iDRAC,Factory Generated Password	
	330-BBKU	1	Riser Config1, 4 PCIe slots (2 x16 Full height GRAPHICS slots + 2 x16 Low profile), GPU capable	
	555-BCKP	1	Intel X710 Quad Port 10GbE SFP+, rNDC	
	429-AAXQ	1	No Internal Optical Drive	
	450-ADWM	1	Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power Supply (1+1), 1100W	
	325-BCHV	1	PowerEdge 2U LCD Bezel	
	389-CGZS	1	Dell EMC Luggage Tag	
	350-BBOR	1	Quick Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt)	
	384-BBBL	1	Performance BIOS Settings	
	800-BBDM	1	UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition	
	770-BCPR	1	2U Combo Drop-In/Stab-In Rail	

	631-AACK	1	No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit		
	709-BBFK	1	Basic Next Business Day 36 Months		
	865-BBMY	1	ProSupport and Next Business Day Onsite Service Initial, 36 Month(s)		
	900-9997	1	On-Site Installation Declined		
	370-AEVP	24	64GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank		
	400-AZQO	2	800GB SSD SAS Mix Use 12Gbps 512e 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 3 DWPD, 4380 TBW		
	634-BSGE	4	Windows Server® 2019 Standard Edition, Add License,16CORE,NO MEDIA/KEY		
	540-BCDH	1	Intel XXV710 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter, PCIe Full Height		
	407-BCBE	4	Dell EMC PowerEdge SFP+ SR Optic 10GbE 850nm		
	492-BBDH	2	Jumper Cord - C13/C14, 0.6M, 250V, 13A (North American, Guam, North Marianas, Philippines, Samoa)		
			SubTotal		\$79,055.60
SWS12184434- V1			PowerStore 3000T		
	210-ASUW	1	PowerStore 3000T BASE ENC. FLD INST	\$150,634.07	\$150,634.07
	343-BBMR	1	BASE UNIT CONFIG KIT		
	370-AEZQ	1	768GB Appliance DIMM 384GB Per Node		
	400-BGGI	18	P1 25X2.5 NVME SED SSD 1.92TB		
	528-BTZK	1	PowerStore Base SW		
	406-BBQI	1	10GBE OPTICAL 4 PORT CARD PAIR		
	565-BBJR	1	25GBE TWINAX 4 PORT IO MODULE PAIR		
	407-BCGD	10	1GBT RJ45 COPPER SFP PAIR		
	450-AIOM	1	Dual 1800W (200-240V) Power Supply includes C13/C14 Power Cords		
	800-BBQV	1	Thank you for buying Dell EMC		
	709-BBKK	1	Parts Only Warranty 12 Months		
	865-BBYM	1	ProSupport and 4Hr Mission Critical Extension		

	865-BBYN	1	ProSupport and 4Hr Mission Critical Initial		146
	800-BBQV	1	Thank you for buying Dell EMC		
	900-9997	1	On-Site Installation Declined		1.0
-	332-1286	1	US Order		
			AppSync for PowerStore	<del>, , , ,</del>	-
	210-ATXO	1	AppSync for PowerStore		
	528-BYHF	1	AppSync Str Pk for PowerStore=CB		
	900-9997	1	On-Site Installation Declined		, 148.6.
	828-5722	1	ProSupport Mission Critical for AppSync Starter Pack Software Support Maintenance 3 Years		
	626-BBBG	1	Storage Software Info		
	929-3709	1	Thank you for Your Order		
	935-6720	1	Thank you for Your Order	111.	
	828-5766	1	ProSupport Mission Critical for AppSync Starter Pack Software Support Contract 3 Years		
			SubTotal		\$150,634.07
			Professional Services		
	SID-PS-SVC- FF-CUS-BAS	80	Sidepath Professional Services: This is a custom fixed fee service. A description of services may be provided in a separate Statement of Work or Service Description document		
	PS-MC- TRANSPORT -FF	1	Sidepath - OC Assessor Server Relocation: Sidepath will provide logistics and insured transportation of equipment for relocation. Services include packing materials, loading at source site, insured transportation from source to destination via air ride equipped truck, unloading, and debris removal at destination site. SubTotal		\$21,700.00
			Biologa	Product	\$386,570.50
				Total	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>			Taxes	\$29,481.76

3.	Total contract amount shall not exceed	\$416.052.20